# Law No. (1) of 2014 AD amending Law No. (10) of 2014 AD on electing the House of Representatives

## The House of Representatives,

#### **Upon review of:**

- The interim Constitutional Declaration issued on 03 August 2011 AD and amendments thereto;
- Law No. (10) of 2014 AD on electing the House of Representatives during the transitional period;
- Law No. (8) of 2013 AD on establishing the High National Elections Commission;
- High National Elections Commission Council Decision No. (107) of 2014 AD on naming the winners of seats in the House of Representatives;
- Article (2) of House of Representatives Decision No. (2) of 2014 AD forming the interim council to prepare the House's draft by-laws;
- The submission of the High Elections Commission;
- The conclusions of the House of Representatives in its twenty-first ordinary session held on Wednesday, 03/09/2014 AD;

### issued the following Law:

# Article (1)

The Derna subdistrict shall be divided into two secondary districts, as follows:

Subdistrict	Secondary	Localities	Seats	Type of
	District			Competition
Derna	City of Derna	Al-Balad, Al-Jabiliya	2	General
		Al-Maghar, Abu		Special
		Mansour, Al-Sahel al-		(women)
		Sharqiya		
	Derna suburbs	Kirissah, Martuba	2	General
		Al-Athrun, Umm al-		
		Rizam, Abu Al-Frans,		
		Al-Bomba, Al-Tamimi,		
		Al-Ezzeiat, Al-Bases,		
		Bashara		

#### Article (2)

This Law shall come into force on the date of its issue and all provisions conflicting herewith shall be repealed. This Law shall be published in the Official Gazette.

The House of Representatives – Libya

Issued in Tobruk On: 19/11/1435 AD







Corresponding to: 19/09/2014 AD



